710.24 Add Section 510.1.1 Emergency Responder Communication Coverage  
System Evaluation. New Education (E), Institutional (I), or High Hazard  
(H) Occupancy, any building(s) that is of four stories or more, any 
building(s) that is two (2) or more stories below grade, any building(s) that 
have a footprint of two hundred and fifty thousand square feet (250,000 sq. 
ft.) shall provide an evaluation from the designer on weather the building 
shall require an Emergency Responder Communication Coverage (ERCC) 
system. The evaluation shall provide information on the feasibility of the 
site and if an ERCC system is necessary.